Honour School of History and Modern Languages

SECOND PUBLIC EXAMINATION

Day Date

Mon 22-May
Mon 22-May
Mon 22-May
Mon 22-May
Mon 22-May
Mon 22-May
Mon 22-May
Mon 22-May

Tue 23-May
Tue 23-May

Tue 23-May
Tue 23-May

Wed 24-May
Wed 24-May

Wed 24-May
Wed 24-May

Thu 25-May
Thu  25-May
Thu  25-May

Thu  25-May
Thu  25-May

Fri 26-May
Fri 26-May

Fri 26-May
Fri 26-May
Mon 29-May
Tue 30-May
Tue  30-May
Tue 30-May
Wed 31-May
Wed 31-May
Wed 31-May
Wed 31-May
Thu 01-Jun

Thu 01-Jun

Thu 01-Jun
Thu 01-Jun

Trinity Term 2023

Chair of Examiners:

Start
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
14:30
14:30
14:30
14:30

09:30
09:30

09:30
09:30

09:30
09:30

09:30
09:30

09:30
09:30
09:30

09:30
09:30

09:30
09:30

09:30

09:30

14:30

09:30

09:30

14:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30
09:30

Duration Paper #

01:30
01:30
01:30
01:30
01:30
01:30
01:30
01:30

03:00
03:00

03:00
03:00

03:00
03:00

03:00
03:00

03:00
03:00
03:00

03:00
03:00

03:00
03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

08:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

08:00

03:00

08:00

03:00

03:00

03:00
03:00

A12797W1
A12807W1
A12855W1
A12866W1
A12797W2
A12807W2
A12855W2
A12866W2

A12854W1
A16419W1

A16420W1
Al17313W1

A10734W1
A10752W1

A12796W1
A15592W1

A10711W1
A10720W1
A10735W1

A16405W1
A16407W1

A12806W1
A16415W1

A16418W1

A16422W1

A10766W1

A12871W1

A16889W1

A16421W1

A10738W1

A12872W1

A15882W1

A16879W1

A10764W1

A10767W1

A12865W1
A14635W1

Prof lan Forrest

Paper Name

French llIA: Translation from Modern French
German llA: Translation from Modern German
Russian IIA: Translation from Modern Russian
Spanish llA: Translation from Modern Spanish
French IIB: Translation into Modern French
German |IB: Translation from Modern German
Russian [IB: Translation from Modern Russian
Spanish 1IB: Translation from Modern Spanish

Russian I: Translation into Russian and Essay in Russian
European and World History 12: The Making of Modern America since

1863

European and World History 13: Europe Divided, 1914-1989
European and World History 10: The European Century, 1820-1925

Further Subject: The Soviet Union, 1924-1941
Special Subject: The Scientific Movement in the Seventeenth Century

(Exam)

French I: Essay in French
Special Subject: Becoming a Citizen, c¢. 1860-1902 (Exam)

Further Subject: Literature and Politics in Early Modern England
Further Subject: Nationalism in Western Europe, 1799-1890
Further Subject: Culture, Politics and Identity in Cold War Europe, 1945-68

Further Subject: Modern Mexico, 1876-1994
Further Subject: A Global War, 1914-1920

German |: Translation into German and Essay in German
European and World History 8: Enlightenments and Revolutions: Europe

1680-1848

European and World History 11: Imperial and Global History, 1750-1930

European and World History Theme paper A: Masculinity and its

Discontents,

Special Subject: Britain from the Bomb to the Beatles: Gender, Class and
Social Change, 1945-1967 (Exam)

Spanish VII: Period of Literature (ii): 1543 to 1695
Special Subject: Empire and Nation in Russia and the USSR, c. 1890-1924

(Exam)

European and World History 14: The Global Twentieth Century, 1930-

2003

Further Subject: Political Theory and Social Science

Spanish VIII: Period of Literature (iii): 1811 to the present

Special Subject: The Trial of the Tudor State, 1540-1560 (Exam)

German VIII: Period of Literature (iii): Modern German Literature 1770 to

200-2000

the present day

Special Subject: France from the Popular Front to the Liberation, 1936-

1944 (Exam)

Special Subject: The Northern Ireland Troubles, 1965-1985 (Exam)
Spanish I: Translation into Spanish and Essay in Spanish
Special Subject: Revolutions of 1989 (Exam)

Page 1 of 2

Location

Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools

Examination Schools
Examination Schools

Examination Schools
Examination Schools

Examination Schools
Examination Schools

Examination Schools
Examination Schools

Examination Schools
Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools
Examination Schools

Examination Schools
Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Online

Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Online

Examination Schools

Online

Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools
Examination Schools



Honour School of History and Modern Languages

SECOND PUBLIC EXAMINATION

Day Date

Thu 01-Jun
Fri 02-Jun
Fri 02-Jun
Mon 05-Jun
Tue  06-Jun
Wed 07-Jun
Thu  08-Jun
Mon 12-Jun
Tue  13-Jun

Trinity Term 2023

Chair of Examiners:

Start
09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

Duration Paper #

03:00

08:00

08:00

08:00

08:00

08:00

08:00

08:00

08:00

A16888W1

A15038W1

A15906W1

A13987W1

A14070W1

A13979W1

A14076W1

A13996W1

A12803W1

Prof lan Forrest

Paper Name
Further Subject: Transformations and Transitions in African History since
c. 1800

Spanish IX: Medieval Prescribed Texts
Russian VIII: Period of Literature (iii): 1820 to the present

French XI: Modern Prescribed Authors (ii)
Russian XI: Modern Prescribed Authors (ii)
French X: Modern Prescribed Authors (i)
Spanish X: Modern Prescribed Authors (i)
German X: Modern Prescribed Authors (i)

French VIII: Topics in the Period of Literature (iii): 1715 to the present

Page 2 of 2

Location
Examination Schools

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online



