# **Honour School of History and Modern Languages**

## SECOND PUBLIC EXAMINATION

## **Trinity Term 2023**

**Chair of Examiners: Prof Ian Forrest** 

Day	Date	Start	Duration	Paper #	Paper Name	Location
•	22-May		01:30	A12797W1	French IIA: Translation from Modern French	Examination Schools
Mon	•					
Mon	22-May		01:30	A12807W1	German IIA: Translation from Modern German	Examination Schools
Mon	22-May		01:30	A12855W1	Russian IIA: Translation from Modern Russian	Examination Schools
Mon	22-May		01:30	A12866W1	Spanish IIA: Translation from Modern Spanish	Examination Schools
Mon	22-May		01:30	A12797W2	French IIB: Translation into Modern French	Examination Schools
Mon	22-May	14:30	01:30	A12807W2	German IIB: Translation from Modern German	Examination Schools
Mon	22-May	14:30	01:30	A12855W2	Russian IIB: Translation from Modern Russian	Examination Schools
Mon	22-May	14:30	01:30	A12866W2	Spanish IIB: Translation from Modern Spanish	Examination Schools
Tue	•		03:00	A12854W1	Russian I: Translation into Russian and Essay in Russian	Examination Schools
Tue	23-May	09:30	03:00	A16419W1	European and World History 12: The Making of Modern America since 1863	Examination Schools
Tue	23-May	09:30	03:00	A16420W1	European and World History 13: Europe Divided, 1914-1989	Examination Schools
Tue	23-May		03:00	A17313W1	European and World History 10: The European Century, 1820-1925	Examination Schools
rue	25-iviay	03.30	03.00	A17313W1	European and World History 10. The European Century, 1620-1925	Examination Schools
Wed	24-May	09:30	03:00	A10734W1	Further Subject: The Soviet Union, 1924-1941	<b>Examination Schools</b>
Wed	24-May	09:30	03:00	A10752W1	Special Subject: The Scientific Movement in the Seventeenth Century (Exam)	Examination Schools
Wed	24-May	00.30	03:00	A12796W1	French I: Essay in French	Examination Schools
Wed	24-May		03:00	A15592W1	Special Subject: Becoming a Citizen, c. 1860-1902 (Exam)	Examination Schools
weu	24-ividy	09.50	03.00	A15592VV1	Special Subject. Becoming a Citizen, C. 1800-1902 (Exam)	Examination Schools
Thu	25-May	09:30	03:00	A10711W1	Further Subject: Literature and Politics in Early Modern England	<b>Examination Schools</b>
Thu	25-May	09:30	03:00	A10720W1	Further Subject: Nationalism in Western Europe, 1799-1890	<b>Examination Schools</b>
Thu	25-May	09:30	03:00	A10735W1	Further Subject: Culture, Politics and Identity in Cold War Europe, 1945-68	Examination Schools
Thu	25-May	09:30	03:00	A16405W1	Further Subject: Modern Mexico, 1876-1994	Examination Schools
Thu	25-May	09:30	03:00	A16407W1	Further Subject: A Global War, 1914-1920	Examination Schools
Fri	26-May	09:30	03:00	A12806W1	German I: Translation into German and Essay in German	Examination Schools
Fri	26-May	09:30	03:00	A16415W1	European and World History 8: Enlightenments and Revolutions: Europe 1680-1848	Examination Schools
Fri	26-May	09:30	03:00	A16418W1	European and World History 11: Imperial and Global History, 1750-1930	Examination Schools
Fri	26-May	09:30	03:00	A16422W1	European and World History Theme paper A: Masculinity and its Discontents, 200-2000	Examination Schools
Mon	29-May	14:30	03:00	A10766W1	Special Subject: Britain from the Bomb to the Beatles: Gender, Class and Social Change, 1945-1967 (Exam)	Examination Schools
Tue	30-May	09:30	08:00	A12871W1	Spanish VII: Period of Literature (ii): 1543 to 1695	Online
Tue	30-May		03:00	A16889W1	Special Subject: Empire and Nation in Russia and the USSR, c. 1890-1924	Examination Schools
Tue	30-May	14:30	03:00	A16421W1	(Exam) European and World History 14: The Global Twentieth Century, 1930- 2003	Examination Schools
Wod	21 May	00.20	03:00	A10738W1	Further Subjects Delitical Theory and Social Science	Examination Schools
Wed	•				Further Subject: Political Theory and Social Science	
Wed	31-May	09:30	08:00	A12872W1	Spanish VIII: Period of Literature (iii): 1811 to the present	Online
Wed	31-May		03:00	A15882W1	Special Subject: The Trial of the Tudor State, 1540-1560 (Exam)	Examination Schools
Wed	31-May	09:30	08:00	A16879W1	German VIII: Period of Literature (iii): Modern German Literature 1770 to the present day	Online
Thu	01-Jun	09:30	03:00	A10764W1	Special Subject: France from the Popular Front to the Liberation, 1936-1944 (Exam)	Examination Schools
Thu	01-Jun	09:30	03:00	A10767W1	Special Subject: The Northern Ireland Troubles, 1965-1985 (Exam)	<b>Examination Schools</b>
Thu	01-Jun	09:30	03:00	A12865W1	Spanish I: Translation into Spanish and Essay in Spanish	<b>Examination Schools</b>
Thu	01-Jun	09:30	03:00	A14635W1	Special Subject: Revolutions of 1989 (Exam)	Examination Schools

# **Honour School of History and Modern Languages**

## SECOND PUBLIC EXAMINATION

**Trinity Term 2023** 

**Chair of Examiners: Prof Ian Forrest** 

Day	Date	Start	Duration	Paper#	Paper Name	Location
Thu	01-Jun	09:30	03:00	A16888W1	Further Subject: Transformations and Transitions in African History since c. 1800	Examination Schools
Fri	02-Jun	09:30	08:00	A15038W1	Spanish IX: Medieval Prescribed Texts	Online
Fri	02-Jun	09:30	08:00	A15906W1	Russian VIII: Period of Literature (iii): 1820 to the present	Online
Mon	05-Jun	09:30	08:00	A13987W1	French XI: Modern Prescribed Authors (ii)	Online
Tue	06-Jun	09:30	08:00	A14070W1	Russian XI: Modern Prescribed Authors (ii)	Online
Wed	07-Jun	09:30	08:00	A13979W1	French X: Modern Prescribed Authors (i)	Online
Thu	08-Jun	09:30	08:00	A14076W1	Spanish X: Modern Prescribed Authors (i)	Online
Mon	12-Jun	09:30	08:00	A13996W1	German X: Modern Prescribed Authors (i)	Online
Tue	13-Jun	09:30	08:00	A12803W1	French VIII: Topics in the Period of Literature (iii): 1715 to the present	Online